_	
(0)	
П.	
<b>132</b>	
П	
-	
Ю	
L P	
76	
7	
l tea	
LO.	

FORM PTO-1594		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
COMMERCE		RM COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/3	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEE! United States Faterix and Trademont Since
	TPADEMAR	RKS ONLY
		Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.    2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
1. Name of conveying party(i Silicon Valley Bank	es):	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes  No
3003 Tasman Drive	•	
Santa Ciara, CA 95054		Name: ACTIVE SOFTWARE INC
		Internal Address
Contratoration	☐ Association	Illiettidi vaqiess
Individual(s)		
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3930 PENDER DRIVE
☑ Corporation-State		
•		1
☐ Other		City: Fairfax
Additional normalal of analysis	ng parties attached? □Yes ☒ No	State: VA Country: USA
3. Nature of conveyance		Zip: 22030
	ri merenanuli mutuloji	
Execution Date(s): Februa	∍ry 9, 2011	Association Citizenship
		General Partnership Citizenship
☐ Assignment		Limited Partnership Citizenship
Casusity Agreement	Change of Name	
☐Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached:   Yes   No
Other: RELEASE	The state of the s	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or	registration number(s) and identit	fication or description of the Trademark:
A. Trademark Application No.	(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75435946		2080823
75475021	**************************************	2237084
		2119427
		2365183
C. Identification or Descripti Registration Number is u	on of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da unknown):	te if Application or Additional sheets attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of	party to whom	6. Total number of applications and
correspondence		registrations involved: 6
concerning document s	hould be mailed:	
Name 1100 Blood 0 4		
Name: UCC Direct Servi	ces	T T-4-14- (07 OFF) 0.0 (4-1/0) 0.0 (4) 0. 1/-5//
Internal Address: Attn: 44090833		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$ 165.4
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		☐ Enclosed
City: Albany State:	NY ZIP: 12205	8. Payment Information:
Phone Number: 1-800-34	2-3676 X 4065	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5653
रा प्रशासन्त क्षेत्रकार कृत्य क्षेत्रके ते हेन्द्रश्री (क्ष्येत का किंग्योक्त का क्षेत्र का क्षेत्र का क्षेत्र विकास	सरकार । स्वास	Expiration Date /0/(2.
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049		Evenanou para 10119
CONTROLL TAMANAMET ALE		b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cls-udsa	lbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name
	_4///	- 1 - 1
9. Signature.	XI/MALL	2/17/1/
/ Augustuite.	Signature	Date
	Susan O'Brien	Total number of pages including cover
The second secon	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:
ĺ		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to Mail Stop
Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria VA 523131430
REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0160

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Active Software, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, May 21, 1999, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 1999 Reel 1931 Frame 0153

Date: February 9, 2011

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: W

Name: Margaret Fujli

Title: Operations Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 004483 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 02/17/2011**